
1

VIWAT@cnrrx.net



A1-1

A1-2

A1-3

A2-1

A2-2

A3

A4

A5-1

A5-2

A5-3

A5-4

A6-1

A6-2

A6-3

A6-4

A7

A8-1

A8-2

A9-1

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

x4

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

x2

x1

48°

48°

48°

2

A1-4 x2



A9-3

A10-1

A10-2

A11

A12

A13

A14

A15-1

A15-2

A15-4

A16

A17

A18

A19

A20

A21

A23

A24

x2

x2

x2

x1

x2

x8

x4

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

x4

x2

x1

x4

x8

x4

3

A9-2 x1
48°

A15-3 x1

A22-2 x2



H14

H15

H16

H17

H18

H19

H20

H6 x22

H7 x24

H8 x38

H9 x30

H11 x8

H12 x12

H13 x1

x1

x1

M6x30 x4

x2

x2

x2

x20St5x16 St4x8

M6x20

M6x12

St5x10

M6

M4X40

4

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

x4

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2A22-1



2

2

B3 2

2

1

1

B6 2

B1 21

B2 2

B5

B4

B7

B8

B9

5



6

A15-1

A15-2

B2

B2

A15-3

A15-4

A16

A17

A17

A4

B7

B1

B1

B1

B3

B3

A4

A5-1

A5-2

A9-1

A9-2

A9-3

A9-3

A10-1

A11

A10-1

B9

B9

B8

B8

B4

A4

A4

A5-3

A5-4

A6-1

A6-2

A6-3

A6-4

A7

A10-2

A10-2

A1-1

A1-3

A1-1

A1-3

A1-4

A1-2

A1-4

A1-2

A18

A18

A18

A18

A21

A2-1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

A2-2

A13

A13

A13

A19

A13

A21 B6

B5

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

A3

A3

A8-2

A8-1

A12

A20

B6

B5
A8-2

A8-1

A12

B1
A14

A14

A14

A14

A21

A21

B1

B1

B1

B1

A2-1

A2-2
A13

A19

B1

A13

A13

A13

ROOF SECTION

WALL SECTION



Step 1

Step 2
Picture NO. Qty.

x4

Picture NO. Qty.

x2

x2

x2

A1-1

A1-2

A1-4

A18 x4

M6

M6x30
x16

H9 x16

H6

H7

H14

A1-1 A1-4

A1-1

A1-4

A1-2

A1-2

A1-3

A1-3

H7

M6x12
x8

H7

x4

A24

A24

A24

A24

H1

H1

H1

H1

H1

A24
H8

A24

H1

H8

7

1

2

H7

H6

A18

H9

H14

1

2

x2A1-3

Please merge the 
fittings until there 
is no gap before 
tightening the screws.



a

b
or

30

1
4

0

8



9

Picture NO. Qty. Step 3-4

x4

x1

x1

x1
48°

48°

Step 5-6
Picture NO. Qty.

x2

H7

H13

3

A4

4

x1A6-4

3

3

3

4

x4

M6x12

H8

A4

A4

A4

A4

A6-1

A6-2

A6-3

A6-4

A6-1

A6-2

A6-3

A6-4

A6-1

A6-2

A6-3

B9

B9

B9

B9

5

5

6

B9
A6

6

5

A4

H13

Please note
 the A4 
orientation



10

Picture NO. Qty. Step 7-9

x1

x2

x1

Step 10-11

x6

H2

x4

M6x12

H16

H7

H13

7

8

9
9

7

7

8

A7

A10-2

H8

M6x20

A7
A10-2

A10-2

A10-2

H13

H7

A7

H7

H2

H8

H8

H8

H7

H16

H16

x2A23

H2

H2

A23

A23

Picture NO. Qty.

x2B8

x1B4

10
B8

11 B4

B4

B8

B8

10
11

10

A7



Step 12-13Picture NO. Qty.

x1

x1

x6

M6x12

H8

x1H3

12

A5-3

A5-4

H3

A5-3

A5-4

H7

H7
H8

H3

A5-4
A5-3

13
H7

H7

H7

H7

H8

H8

H8

H8

11



12

Picture NO. Qty. Step 14-16

x1

x1

x2

48°

Step 17-18

B1

H13

48°

x2

Picture NO. Qty.

A9-1

A9-2

A9-3

14

15

15

16

A9-1

A9-2

A9-3
A9-3

14

A9-2

A9-3

A9-3

A9-1

15

B1

B1

16 B1
A9

H13

x1

x2

H2

M6x12

H8

H7

18

17 17
18

18

B1

B1

H2

H2

H2

H7
H8

x1B1

Please press 
the plate 
into place 
before 
locking it.



13

Step 19-20

Step 21
Picture NO. Qty.

Picture NO. Qty.

x1A11

H7

A10-1 19

20

H7

H13

B1

B1

B1

x2A10-1

x2

M6x12

H8

H7

H13

H13

21

x2A23

x4H16

M6x20

21

H7

A23

A23



Step 22-23Picture NO. Qty.

x1

x1

x6

M6x12

H8

x1H3

A5-1

A5-2

A5-1

A5-2

H3

H8

H7

H7

H7

H7

H7

H8

H8

H8

H8

22

23

14

Picture NO. Qty.

x2B3

x1B7

H7



Step 24-26Picture NO. Qty.

x2

x2

x2A19

x2A3

A2-1

A2-2

15

x1A20

Picture NO. Qty.

x4H15

x8H16

x4

M6x30

H6

x12H9
M6

M6x20

H7

H14

24

H7

H9

H14

25
H9

H14

x2

B6 x2

B6

26-1

26-2

x2A22-2 x2A22-1

B6

H7

A22-1

A22-2

26-3

A22-2

A22-1

H20

A22-1

x4H20
St4x8

B6

B6

26-1

26-2



Step 27-28Picture NO. Qty.

x4H11

27
28

x2

M6x30

H6

x2H9
M6

St5x10

H7

H14

H7

H9

H14

H11
H7

16

28

B6

B6

27

27

28

28



17

Step 29-31Picture NO. Qty. H13

29 30

H13

H13

x10B1

x8A13

B1

B1

A13
X8

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1 B1

B6

B6

31

30
Please install 
both sides 
first and then 
the center



Step 32-36

32

33

34

Picture NO. Qty.

x2

x2

x4A14

x2A12

A8-1

A8-2

Picture NO. Qty.
H7

H13
x8B1

x2B5

x4H8
M6x12

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1
A8-2

A8-1

B5

B5

A14

A12

36

35

18

Please install
 both sides 
first and then
 the center



Step 37-41Picture NO. Qty.

x4

x2

x2

x12H12

A21

H5

x8H20

St5x16

H17

St4x8

H7

H14

H537

H7

38

39

H7

41

H14

40

39

39
40

19



Picture NO. Qty.

x2

x2H19

H18

H7
Step 42-44

M4X40

B6

B6

43 H15

42
H7

H18

20

43

44



Step 45Picture NO. Qty.
H7

x4A23

x8H16

M6x20

45

H7

H16

H7

45

21



Step 46-50

A17

A17

A15-3

A15-4

A15-1

A15-2

B2

B2

A16

H11X4

B2

B2

H20
A17

H20

A15-1

A15-2

A15-3

A15-4

A17

H4

Picture NO. Qty.

x1

x1

x1A15-4

x1A15-3

A15-1

A15-2

Picture NO. Qty.

x2B2

x1A16

H7

H13

46

47

48

48

50

49

x2A17

x2

x4

H4

H11
St5x10

x8H20
St4x8

H4

H7

H20
H7

H7

H13

A16

H7

A16

46
47

22



Step 51-52

23

51

52

51

52


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23

